
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
The Southern Company, AGL Resources Inc.,  ) Docket No. 15-0558 
& Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas ) 
Company       ) 
        ) 
        ) 
Application for Approval of a Reorganization Pursuant ) 
To Section 7-204 of the Public Utilities Act.  ) 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 19th day of April, 2016, filed with 
the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois, the Affidavits of the Staff of the Illinois Commerce Commission, a 
copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 
 
       /s/________________________ 

John C. Feeley 
James V. Olivero 
Kelly A. Turner 
 
Office of General Counsel 

       Illinois Commerce Commission 
       160 North LaSalle Street 
       Suite C-800 
       Chicago, Illinois  60601 
       (312) 793-2877 
 
       Counsel for the Staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Chicago, Illinois, or by e-mail 
on the 19th day of April, 2016. 
 
       /s/______________________________ 
       John C. Feeley



 
  Kelly Armstrong Turner  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601-3104  
  kturner@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Lewis Binswanger  
  Northern Illinois Gas Company  
  d/b/a Nicor Gas Company  
  1844 Ferry Rd.  
  Naperville, IL 60563-9600  
  lbinswan@aglresources.com 
 

 
  Nancy Brucher  
  Nicor Gas Company  
  1844 Ferry Rd.  
  Naperville, IL 60563  
 nbruche@aglresources.com 
 

 
  Janice A. Dale  
  Senior Assistant Attorney General  
  Public Utilities Bureau, Chief  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jdale@atg.state.il.us 
  

  Christopher H. Demko  
  The Southern Company  
  30 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd., NW  
  Atlanta, GA 30308  
 chdemko@southernco.com 
 

 
  Sameer H. Doshi  
  Assistant Attorney General  
  Public Utilities Bureau  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 
  

  David J. Effron  
  Bershire Consulting Services  
  12 Pond Path  
  North Hampton, NH 03862  
  djeffron@aol.com 
 

 
  John Feeley  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Gerard T. Fox  
  Atty. for Retail Energy Supply Assocation (RESA)  
  Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
  203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2100  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  gerardtfox@gerardtfoxlawoffices.com 
 

 
  Mona Gava  
  Paralegal  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  mona.gava@r3law.com 
 

 
  Leslie D. Haynes  
  Administrative Law Judge  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Jason A. Higginbotham  
  Atty. for the Joint Applicants  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  jason.higginbotham@r3law.com 
 

 
  Ronald D. Jolly  
  Assistant Attorney General  
  Public Utilities Bureau  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  rjolly@atg.state.il.us 
 

 
  Douglas E. Kimbrel  
  Administrative Law Judge  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 
 



 
  Kathleen Leiser  
  Public Utilities Bureau  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
 

 
  Karen L. Lusson  
  Sr. Assistant Attorney General  
  Public Utilities Bureau  
  Illinois Attorney General's Office  
  100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  klusson@atg.state.il.us 
  

  Erica McGill  
  AGL Resources Inc.  
  Ten Peachtree Place, NE  
  Atlanta, GA 30309  
  emcgill@aglresources.com 
   

 
  Michael G. McNally  
  Case Manager  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  527 E. Capitol Ave.  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
  mmcnally@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Anne W. Mitchell  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  anne.mitchell@r3law.com 
 

 
  Kristin Munsch  
  Policy Director & Sr. Attorney  
  Citizens Utility Board  
  309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

 
  James V. Olivero  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  527 E. Capitol Ave.  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
  jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Christie Redd Hicks  
  Sr. Attorney  
  Citizens Utility Board  
  309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

 
  E. Glenn Rippie  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
 

 
  John E. Rooney  
  Atty. for Joint Applicants  
  Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
  350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
  Chicago, IL 60654  
  john.rooney@r3law.com 
 

 
  Julie Soderna  
  Director of Litigation  
  Citizens Utility Board  
  309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
  Chicago, IL 60606  
  jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

 
  Elizabeth Wade  
  AGL Resources Inc.  
  Ten Peachtree Place, NE  
  Atlanta, GA 30309  
  ewade@aglresources.com 
 

 
 


